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A.I.D. Project No.615-0247
 
Dollar Appropriation No.72-113/41014

Budget Plan Code: GSS3-93-21615-KG13
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
 

FOR
 

CONSERVATION OF BIODIVERSE RESOURCE AREAS
 

Dated: April 1, 1993
 

Between
 

The Republic of Kenya (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee")
 

and
 

The United States of America, acting through the Agency for
 
International Development ("A.I.D.").
 

Article 1: Purpose of Amendment
 

This Second Amendment to the above named Project Grant
 
Agreement No. 615-0247 dated the 14th day of April 1992, is
 
hereby entered into between the Parties above named to grant the
 
Grantee additional United States ("U.S.") Dollars under this
 
Project and to modify Annex 1 - Page 13 consistent therewith.
 

Article 2: FinancirQ
 

Section 3.1. is hereby deleted and the following substituted
 
in its stead:
 

"Section 3.1. The Grant. To assist the Grantee to meet the
 
costs of carrying out the Project, A.I.D., pursuant to the
 
Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, agrees to grant
 
to the Grantee under the terms of this Agreement an
 
additional One Million, Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand
 
United States ("U.S.") Dollars ($1,450,000). The total
 
Grant comprising the original Agreement, First Amendment,
 
and Second Amendment shall not exceed Two Million, Nine
 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand United States ("U.S.") Dollars
 
($2,950,000) ("Grant").
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The Grant may be used to finance foreign exchange costs as
 
defined in Section 6.1 and local currency costs as defined
 
in Section 6.2 of goods and services required for the
 
Project."
 

"Section 3.2b. Cooperating Country Resources for the
 
Project. The resources provided by the Grantee for the Project
 
under this amendment is equivalent to One Million Three Hundred
 
and Thirty One Thousand U.S. Dollars ($1,331,000) making the
 
total provided to date One Million Six Hundred and Fifty Nine
 
Thousand U.S. Dollars ($1,654,000) including costs borne on an
 
"in-kind" basis."
 

Article 3: Attachment I
 

Annex 1 Attachment 1 is hereby deleted and the attached
 
Annex 1 Attachment 1 (Second Amendment) substituted in its stead.
 

Article 4: Other Terms and Conditions
 

All other terms and conditions of the Project Grant
 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee and the United States of
 
America, each acting through its duly authorized representative,
 
have caused this Second Amendment to be signed in their names and
 
delivered as of the day and year first above written.
 

REPUBLI OF KENYA
 

BY:
 

NAME: ilfred Koinange
 

TITLE: Permanent Secretary
 

UNITED AT-S AM C
 

-/BY: 


NAME: John R. Westle__y
 

TITLE: Director
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ANNEX 1
 

ATTACHMENT 1
 
PROJECT 615-0247
 

ILLUSTRATIVE
 

SUMMARY OF PROJECT COSTS BY EXPENSE CATEGORY AND SOURCE OF FUNDING I/
 
(In $000's)
 

Planned
 
Prior This 	 Cumulative Life of Project
 
Obligations Obligation Obligations Obligations
 
A.I.D. GOK A.I.D. GOK A.I.D. GOK A.I.D. GOK
 

EXPENSE CATEGORY ($) (equiv.) ($) (equiv.) ($) (equiv.) ($) (ecuiv.)
 

Technical 1,018 3 763 70 1,781 73 4,113 283
 
Assistance
 

Revenue 100 285 100 1,130 200 1,415 725 4,805
 
haring
 

Training 	 82 0 80 0 162 0 608 0
 

Equipment/ 213 10 207 10 420 20 537 50
 
Supplies
 

Other Direct 35 0 150 0 185 0 172 0
 
Costs
 

Evaluation/ 0 0 150 0 150 0 300 0
 
Audit
 

Overhead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
Costs
 

4nflation/ 52 30 0 121 52 151 545 514
 
ontingency
 

TOTAL 	 1,500 328 1,450 1,331 2,950 1,659 7,000 5,652
 

1/ 	 Either party may unilaterally, with written notice to the other, adjust
 
line items in this budget to a maximum of 15% per line item, provided,
 
however, that the total obligated amount as shown in the budget is not
 
exceeded and provided further that the amounts budgeted for evaluation
 
and audit are not reduced.
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A.I.D. Project No. 615-0-2*4
 
Dollar Appropriation No. 72-112/31014
 
Budget Plan Code: GSS2-92-21615-KG13
 

FIRST AMENDMENT
 

TO
 

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
 

BETWEEN
 

THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA
 

AND THE
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 

FOR
 

CONSERVATION OF BIODIVERSE RESOURCE AREAS PROJECT
 

DATED: January 15, 1993
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A.I.D. Project No. 615-0247
 
Dollar Appropriation No. 72-112/31014
 
Budget Plan Code: GSS2-92-21615-KGI3
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
 
FOR
 

CONSERVATION OF BIODIVERSE RESOURCE AREAS PROJECT
 

Dated: January 15, 1993
 

Between
 

The Republic of Kenya (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee")
 

and
 

The United States of America, acting through the Agency for
 
International Development ("A.I.D.").
 

Article 8: Miscellaneous
 

8.1. Amplified Project Description. Annex 1 Attachment 1
 
(Illustrative Summary of Project costs by Expense Category and
 
Source of Funding) is hereby deleted and the attached Annex 1 -
Attachment 1 is substituted in its stead. 

8.3. Other Terms and Conditions. All other terms and
 
conditions of the Project Grant Agreement shall remain in full
 
force and effect.
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee and the United States of
 
America, each acting through its duly authorized representative,

have caused this First Amendment to be signed in their names and
 
delivered as of the day and year first above written.
 

REPUBLIC OF KENYA
 
BY: -V- - " 

NAME: 0. B. KIMUTAI 

TITLE: 	 FINcANCIL SECRETARY 
OFFICEF TII E p7CPESIDENTTa: 
MINISTRY OFI:INACE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 

BY: - -

NAME: A Ting Sirector_
 

TITLE: Acting Director
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Annex 1 -Attachment 1
 
A.I.D. Project No. 615-0247
 
Conservation of Biodiverse Resource Areas
 
Project Agreement No. 615-0247
 

ILLUSTRATIVE SUMMARY OF PROJECT COSTS
 
BY EXPENSE CATEGORY AND SOURCE OF FUNDING 2/
 

($000's)
 

Cumulative Revised
 
Obligations Obligations Life of Project
 
to date this Amendment
 

EXPENSE A.I.D. GOK A.I.D. GOK A.I.D.l/ GOK TOTAL
 

Technical 
Asssitance3/ 

600 3 1,018 3 4,113 283 4,396 

Revenue 
Sharing 

100 285 100 285 725 4,805 5,530 

Training 300 0 82 0 608 0 608 

Equipment/ 
Supplies 

200 10 213 10 537 50 587 

Other Direct 
Costs 

200 0 35 0 172 0 172 

Evaluation/ 
Audit 

0 0 0 0 300 0 300 

Overhead 
Costs 

100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Inflation/ 
Continqency 

0 30 52 30 545 514 1,059 

TOTAL 1,500 328 1,500 328 7,000 5,652 12,652
 

1/ 	Subject to the availability of funds to A.I.D. for the purpose, and
 
to the mutual agreement of the parties to proceed at the time of each
 
subsequent increment.
 

2/ 	Either party may unilaterally, with written notice to the other,
 
adjust line items in this budget to a maximum of 15% per line item of
 
the last obligating agreement or mandatory obligation thereto,
 
provided, however, that the total obligation amount as shown in the
 
budget is not exceeded, the toal amount of the GOK contribution is
 
not reduced, and the toal amount allocated to audit and evaluation is
 
not 	reduced.
 

3/ 	Technical Assistance line item includes approx. $211,000 for training.
 



Drafted by: 	AGR:DMcCarthy:amo:12/04/92
 

Cleared by: 	AGR:THobjood _ _ 

PRJ: SRagama 
PRG:KToh 

CONT:CAdams
 

ICONTIKENY 
.... -.... 
jI , 


